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SERVICE LIST
2242229 ONTARIO INC. v. 682202 B.C. LTD. et al

S.C.B.C. NO. H110166, Vancouver Registry
(as of March 25, 2014)

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
2300 – 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5

John I. McLean, Q.C.
email: john.mclean@gowlings.com

Counsel for Receiver

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC
Suite 1680, 400 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A6

Tom Powell
email: tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com

Court-Appointed Receiver and Manager of 682202 
B.C. Ltd.

Stikeman Elliott LLP
17000 - 666 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2X8

David R. Brown
email: drbrown@stikeman.com

Counsel for the Petitioner

Dept. of Justice
900 – 840 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2S9

Loretta Chun
tel: 604-775-5408    fax: 604-666-1462

for Her Majesty The Queen In Right of Canada –
Ministry of National Revenue

Davis LLP
2800 – 666 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2Z7

Max J. Weder
email: mweder@davis.ca

Alexander Jeletzky
Barrister and Solicitor
804 – 750 West Pender Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2T7

tel: 604-687-1037
email: ajeletzky@shaw.ca

Counsel for Michael Chaplin

Former Counsel (Hunter Litigation Chambers) 
withdrew as counsel – filed Apr. 23/13)

As a courtesy (no Response filed)

Chaplin Ventures Ltd.
4974 Kingsway
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M9
Attn:  Michael Chaplin
email: havenplex@gmal.com

As a courtesy (as no Response filed):

0780293 B.C. Ltd.
c/o Benson Law LLP
270 Highway 33 W
Kelowna, BC  V1X 1X7

Robert Tonsoo
email: rtonsoo@bensonlawllp.com  
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As a courtesy (as no Response filed):

Graham Parker
38 Bridewell Crescent
Richmond Hill, ON  L4C 9C2

As a courtesy (as no Responses filed):

Colter Investments (GP) Ltd.
Registered and Records office:
33695 South Fraser Way
Abbotsford, BC V2S 2C1

Colter Investments LP
c/o Colter Developments
#3 – 11711 No. 5 Road
Richmond, BC V7A 4E8

Notice of Discontinuance filed – DO NOT 
SERVE ANYMORE

Kingsway group of companies & Patrick Byrne
c/o Forrester & Company
Suite 600 – 555 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6B 1Z6

Glen P. Forrester
email: gforrester@forresterbarristers.ca


